PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

154790 FLIGHT
P 352.754.4020

PATH
E

DRIVE

352.754.4199

BROOKSVILLE,

W

FLO
www.Hern

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)

TO

CONTRACT NO. 22-TF0044/TB

FO

L |

-
A%

RIDA 34604
andoCounty.us

TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL SERVICES

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT
NO. 22-TF0044/TB TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL SERVICES, located in Hernando
County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein.

1.

Effective 5/15/2024, contract pricing is revised as follows:

PART | - TREE REMOVAL, STUMP GRINDING, AND BRANCH REMOVAL - NO POWER OBSTRUCTIONS

ITEM A-oaMeETER | B-esTMATED | . o | p.toracost | SoRPALEN
DESCRIPTION OF TREE ANNUAL TREE v FOR ONE (1) YEAR
NO. NCHES REMOVALS | PERTREE maa]
t ) ®XC0) X3
7| Culend Remove Tree - No Povier Obstruclion | ER [ 13 7793 $146.30 $T.50190 | B ere) 3570570
Cut and Remove Tree ~ No Power Obstruction
2 | Required Comyletior v ko 48 houws 0-12 | 10 223 5360 | 338D 5366200 |FG-GH §10989.00
3| Cut and Remova Trea — No Power Obstruction sz _ | 14 277 30470 | 2 B2 $4.06500 |/ / & oM $1279740
Cut and Remova Tree — No Power Obstruction ”
4 | Requirad Complelion within 48 hours s - 5 P $634T0 Lo 1150 | £455  $95050
5 | Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obsiruciion 2536 7 $854.70 50 0]
Cut i Remove Tree - No Power Obstruction 2
& | Required Compleson within 48 Hours 2836 ’ 1653 SIT3T0. G454 5346040 |Pdffy $1040820
7 | Cut and Remove Tree — No Power Obstruction 3748 2 2 251 954 70, 255 4 $390940 |4 O &g 2 $11.72820
Cut and Remove Tree — No Power Obstruction ’
e ired Completion within 48 Hours 3748 2 2 00950280 T0p/ /54 $456940 |, D4sg n $13.70820
9 | Cut and Remove Tree - No Power Obstuction | 49" or Larger 2 2 253,054 TO|S 5 5% 5610940 | /o dado- $16,328.20
Cut and Remove Tree — No Power Obstruction ” i i
10 quired Completon within 48 Hours 49" or Larger 2 | 2007 53,274 TOpS-G54L. $6549.40 $19,648.20
11| Stump Grind Trunk 20" or Lass 1 /oo SI007706 _$121000 | F3 06 $363000
12| Stump Grnd Trunk 21" orLarger 24 -2 5 $146.30 & $3,511.20 $10533.60
13 | Branch Removal 5" or Lass (4 FE 368300 KEE $528.00 1,584.00
[(14 | BranchRepovel 7" or Larger 10 @7 1670 |75 _ §1067.00 $3,201,00
15 e Operativ Leriies Poar Event | 1 S0P i BRAGE  §220000
16| MOT — No Powsr Jtstruction |___Parcvent | 2 1%  §330 | ¢ $8260 |9 8% $247 50

PART | THREE YEAR SUB-TOTAL:

£ BT A%y $151,45020



Ii; 1.11
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE @ BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
P 352.754.4020 » F 352.754.4199 » W www.HernandoCounty.us

PART Il - TREE REMOVAL, STUMP GRINDING, AND BRANCH REMOVAL - POWER OBSTRUCTIONS

T 1 - ~TOTAL COST | E-TOTAL COST
— B A - LAMETER 2 - ESTIMATED C - PRICE FOROI'Em FOR THREE (%)
IESCRIPTION OF TREE f ANNUAL TREE
N (NCHES) |  REMOVALS PER TREE VWI . mp -
1 2d Ramove Tres — Powar Cbstuction oAz | E R se Tl say $E53. qU 201 §1,960.20
Cutand Ramo. & Tros — Pewer Obstruction ’ K
2 | Required Campletion wihin 48 hours i ' ZG-79%6711.309 B0 |FFGL $131010
3| Cut and Remove Tree — Power Obstruction 13-24 1 PO A §55470 |25 8L §1,674.10
Cut and Remove Tree — Power Obstruction
* | Required Completion within 48 hours 13-24 1 e UK $6MT0 |£PF4 190410
5| Cut and Remove Tree — Power Obstruction 2536 1 2935146630k 2 g 340N 132949 $4.300.90 |
Cut and Remove Tree — Power Obstruction )
8 Required Completion within 48 Hours 25-38 1 s 7 7470 S5 S1T34T0| g 0g ,  $5.204.10
7__| Cutand Remove Tree — Power Obstruction 37-48 1 aea7umn | DT Bon [EF AR DL $916410 |
Cut and Remove Tree — Power Obstruction
8 | Requimd Completion within 48 Hours -sdi ] 4999 nmn g9 $P2N(EPFH 88010
8 Tt and Hemeve (ree - Power Obsiniction 4¢or Larper 1 b3 a0 wisan| B epepe, s | ) B 512464 10)
~ | Cul andRemove Tree‘ Power Obstruction ik o S % G ~ .
’: Required Comyj'vitinn witki: 13 Hours palbadin sl s - —— ';:‘374_73 aqqgq wN | r@ay  §13124.00
11 Sr.,mh Remoyval - Powe Ommn B orless “ 53800 |466 $176.00 458 $528.00
12| Branch Remeve - Powes tion 7. orLamger 2 ,‘?-'% _§10870 ?R $213.40 M
[ 2 ] MOT - Power Gostruction Per Eveat 3 1735330, - $9.90 $29.70

PART Il THREE YEAR SUB-TOTAL: $56538.00 $62,191.80

TOTAL THREE YEAR BASE BID (including Parts 1 - H):  $394:220:00 $213,642.00

Total annual increase to contract (including Parts | — 1) will be $19,422.00

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

PAFF SERVICES, LLC HERNANDO COUNTY BOCC
(oo Hobdas— Yloafou Lo Aok AL 22124
Weldon Hobbs Date Carla Rossiter-Smith Date

Member Chief Procurement Officer



